

## INDIA NON JUDICIAL

## Government of Assam

## e-Stamp



Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-AS09097285287856R

16-Nov-2019 12:59 PM

CSCACC (GV)/ ascsceg07/ AS-STNAN0004/ AS-ST

SUBIN-ASASCSCEG0715183849078289R

Registrar Tezpur University

Article 4 Affidavit

Not Applicable

(Zero)

Registrar Tezpur University

Not Applicable

Registrar Tezpur University

(One Hundred only)





- Please write or type below this line

## **AFFIDAVIT**

I, Dr. BIREN DAS, Son / Daughter of Late Mano Ram Das, aged 55 years, resident 1. of Tezpur University and REGISTRAR of TEZPUR UNIVERSITY, Napaam, Tezpur -784028, Assam, certify that I have been authorized person by the University of the above mentioned institution to give this Affidavit to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Bhubaneshwar on behalf of the institution, offering Teacher Education programmes titled Integrated B.Sc. B.Ed. course of 4 year duration, B.Ed. of 2 year duration and M.Ed. course of 2 year duration (proposed to be started but

R 0004781308



The authenticity of this Stamp Certificate should be verified at "www.shoilestamp.com". Any discrepancy in the details available on the website renders it invalid.

The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.

In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority

recognized by NCTE) with an annual intake of 50 (one unit). It is further certified that the Management has studied the National Council for Teacher Education (Recognition Norms and Procedure) Regulations, 2014 carefully and has understood their implications for the existing Teacher Education Institutions offering NCTE recognized teacher education programme(s).

- 2. That the **Tezpur University** Society / Trust / Institution / College (strike out whichever is not applicable) is in possession of land as per the following description: -
  - 2.1 Total Area (in sqr. Mts.) 809371 sq mtr

2.2 Address:

Plot No:

Khasra No: 207

Village/Town/City: Napaam, Tezpur

District: Sonitpur State: Assam

Area in Square Meters: 809371 sq mtr

Registered in the office of: Circle Officer, Tezpur Revenue Circle, Tezpur on 24/02/1994

- 3. That the land is on ownership basis.
- 4. That the land is free from all encumbrances.
- 5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the education institution (land use) and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No. 6/87/part/39/165 dated 18/01/1994 of the communication.
- 6. That the said premises shall be used for running only for educational activity and the teacher education programme for which recognition is been sought.
- 7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.

NOTARY Sonitpur, Tezpur Registrar Tezpur University Napaam, Tezpur 8. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Para's(1) to (6) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.



Signature:

Registrar University Tezpur Napaam, Tezpur

Name of the Applicant: Biren Das

Address: Tezpur University

Napaam, Tezpur, Sonitpur, Assam -784028

Tel: 03712-267004

E-mail address: registrartu@tezu.ernet.in

Website address: www.tezu.ernet.in

Place: Tezpur University, Napaam, Tezpur

Date: 13/12/2019

Identified by me

NOTARY Sonitpur, Tezpur